BOX ASSIGNMENTS		02-10-199	99	D	O NOT USE I	OR TRADEMARKS	
				HEET S ONLY			
TO THE ASSISTANT C SIR: PLEASE RECORD		10096259	1	THEREOF.			
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)): 1. TSAI, Jenn-Tsair 2. CHANG, Te-Chih							
3. 5.			4. 6.	e-onin		555 1910 1911	
7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S)	OF CONVEYING PA	ARTY(IES) ATTACH	8. ED? []YES [	⊴NO		25/3 26/36	
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: L-24-97							
NAME: MUSTEK SYSTEMS INC.							
ADDRESS: No. 25, R&D Rd. 2, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.							
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO 69236555							
<ol> <li><u>NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT)</u>: (Submit herewith <u>only one document</u> for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one</li> </ol>							
document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT O			DEQT	EXEC. DATE: J		000	
			REGI	EXEC. DATE. J	diludiy 12, it	199	
CHANGE OF NA		ATE TRANSLATION					
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) January 12, 1999							
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR P A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	PAT NO.(S). OTHER	S ON ADDITIONAL					
A. PAT. APP. NO.(3) series code/serial no		if not in item 1	B. PATENT I	10(S) M#		1# INVENTOR if not in item 1	
New Application	258258						
	5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:       6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS <u>1</u> + PATS = TOTAL <u>1</u>						
Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEN NINTH FLOOR, EAST T WASHINGTON, D.C. 20	<b>iroup</b> NUE, N.W. FOWER			OF FEE ENCLOS OTAL x \$40 = \$40		81)	
5.5ATTY DKT:				FEE IS MISSING C			
PMS 258258	P9	980178.US		ENCY TO DEPOSI <sup>-</sup> ER NO   7	1 ACCOUNT N 1172	UMBER: 03-3975 258258	
MATTER NO.	CL	IENT REF.	dup. sheet not	required CLIE	ENT NO.	MATTER NO.	
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attaghed copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Marili	Ahh	lab.	cover sheet, a	iber of pages ing attachments and ip. Cover sheet)		3	
Attorney: Glenn J. Pe	Signature erry	32,331		0000			
Reg. No. 28458		964 2070		iary 26, 1999		····	
Atty/Sec:         GJP/blg         TEL:         (202)         861-3070         FAX:         (202)         822-094         File           FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)							
				5/03/1999	FC:581	PAT-114X 1/99	
				2/03/	ਦੂੰ - ਝ PATE		
				0		RAME: 0495	

## ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) A FOCUS CONTROLLING METHOD AND SYSTEM BY EVALUATING A RESOLUTION INDEX

The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:

(check one)[X] a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S)

concurrently with this assignment.

U.S. patent application Serial No.\_\_\_\_\_\_.filed\_\_\_\_\_\_

i a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application

No.\_\_\_\_\_filed on (date)\_\_\_\_\_(U.S. patent application Serial No.\_\_\_\_\_, if known).

\_\_\_\_\_U.S. patent No.\_\_\_\_\_\_, issued\_\_\_\_\_\_.

The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions reissues, continuations and extensions of the patents and patent applications identified above.

The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:

 $(check one)[\underline{X}]$  U.S. patent rights only.

Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application for this invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose signatures appear on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheet(s).

The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:

(Name of Assignee) MUSTER SYSTEMS INC.

(Address) NO.25, R&D RD.2, SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK, HSINCHU, TAIWAN,

R.O.C. The ASSIGNEE is: (check one) An individual. A Partnership. X A Composition of MILINE D.O.C.

X A Corporation of <u>TAIWAN, R.O.C.</u> (specify state or country)
(other)

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;

the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable

provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

PATENT REEL: 9746 FRAME: 0496

## THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTOR(S) TO ASSIGNEE: MUSTER SYSTEMS INC.

## INVENTION TITLE: A FOCUS CONTROLLING METHOD AND SYSTEM BY EVALUATING A RESOLUTION INDEX

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any fact known to the ASSIGNOR(S) with respect to said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) and attorneys and agents who have the power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been excuted.

Jenn-Tsair TSAI	Denn-Isan Isan	Jan. 12,1999	
Name of sole or first inventor	Jenn-Isan Isan Signature	Date	
Te-Chih CHANG	Fe-Chik Chang	Jan. 12,1999	
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature d	Date	
Name of third inventor. if any	Signature	Date	
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 9746 FRAME: 0497

**RECORDED: 01/26/1999**